
                                   
(CALIFORNIA) 

 

DOMINGO SETEMBRO 28, 2025. 
Inicio 17:00  

1 
$60,000 MD 3,4&5YO 1600M(T) (11) 

APROX 17:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 1/2/3 

 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 KISS FOR LULU (L) 10/1 Kimura 125 

2 IRISH ELEMENT (L) 12/1 Lezcano 122 

3 STAR OF DELHI (L) 20/1 Carmona 122 

4 FLEET BROTATO (L) 30/1 Aguilar 125 

5 FIGHT BACK (L) 7/2 Rispoli 125 

6 MAV MAN (L) 5/2 Ayuso 122 

7 ZAGREUS (L) 4/1 Herrera 122 

8 FOREROYAL (L) 30/1 Baze 122 

9 CRIME LORD (L) 5/1 Hernandez 122 

10 BENNY'S PUZZLE (L) 20/1 Gonzalez 122 

11 BRAHMS MENDELSSOHN (L) 15/1 Frey 122 
 

2 
$35,000 MD CLM 3,4&5YO 1300M (5) 

APROX 17:30 D.D. EXATA  

TRIFETA 
PICK THREE 2/3/4 

PICK FOUR 2/3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 A FRIEND OF MINE (L) 1/1 Rispoli 124 

2 DEEP BLUE (FTL) 4/1 Ayuso 122 

3 JOYFUL MISCHIEF  5/1 Camacho 122 

4 GATHERED (L) 2/1 Velazquez 122 

5 MUSIC LADY (FTL) 15/1 Carmona 122 
 

3 
$17,0000 FM CLM 3UP 1600M (5) 

APROX 18:02 D.D. EXATA  

 

NO SHOW 

PICK THREE 3/4/5 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 IVORY MOON (L) 5/2 Aguilar 123 

2 VIOLET STORM (L) 12/1 Baze 123 

3 TWILIGHT EMPIRE (L) 8/5 Frey 125 

4 OLE SILVER (L) 2/1 Lezcano 123 

5 ZEYARAAT  SCRATCHED 
 

4 
$61,000 FM ALW CLM 3UP 1200M(T)  

APROX 18:33 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. (10) 
 

 

TRIFETA  
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 

PICK FOUR 4/5/6/7 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 ARIRI (L) 30/1 Gonzalez 120 

2 CHAI (L) 30/1 Frey 124 

3 PRINCESA MOCHE (L) 20/1 Velazquez 124 

4 MADONNA OF LORETO (L) 8/1 Kimura 120 

5 SUNGLOW (L) 9/2 Hernandez 120 

6 DARE TO FLY (L) 5/1 Rispoli 120 

7 YELLOW SUN DRESS (L) 4/1 Desormeaux 122 

8 THE WILD GRAZER (L) 9/2 Berrios 122 

9 INVINCIBLE MOLLY (L) 6/1 Ayuso 124 

10 TIGHT SQUEEZE (L) 5/1 Lezcano 122 
 

5 
$26,000 FM CLM 3UP 1200M (9) 

APROX 19:06 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

 

 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 5/6/7 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 LIL' BOOM BOOM (L) 9/2 Orantes 117 

2 LENA LINDGARD (L) 5/1 Aguilar 122 

3 EMPRESS OF GRACE (L) 6/1 Pereira 122 

4 MISTY HEART (L) 12/1 Kimura 122 

5 APPROVAL RATING (L) 5/1 Gonzalez 122 

6 SEI BELLA (L) 9/2 Baze 122 

7 HEADSTRONG WAYS (L) 8/1 Pena 122 

8 MAXIMUN GOLD (L) 3/1 Carmona 122 

9 KOOL TAP DANCER (L) 20/1 Flores 122 
 

(AE) ALSO ELIGIBLE  (D.D.) DAILY DOUBLE 

 

(L) LASIX   (FTL) FIRST TIME LASIX. 

 

(CLM) CLAIMING  (ALW) ALLOWANCE. 

 

 

 

 

 

6 
$60,000 2YO MD 1200M(T) (12) 

APROX 19:38 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 

 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 DEBBIES GETTINGHOT  20/1 Herrera C. 122 

2 MO HOLLAND DRIVE  9/2 Hernandez 122 

3 SAGUNTO  8/1 Kimura 122 

4 BOOKED CLUBHOUSE  4/1 Frey 122 

5 DARK BLUE  12/1 Velazquez 122 

6 MYSTIC MOSES  10/1 Aguilar 122 

7 SCATALOTADINGDONG  6/1 Smith 122 

8 EYE OF THE SMILEY  5/1 Herrera D. 122 

9 CAL'S GOAL  12/1 Ayuso 122 

10 SENOR TEQUILAS  30/1 Monroy 122 

11 ANOTHER BULLEIT  6/1 Demuro 122 

12 THROWTHEFIRSTPUNCH (AE) 12/1 Lezcano 122 
 

7 
$200,000 FM STAKES 3UP 1700M  

APROX 20:08 D.D. EXATA (5) 

Grade: 2 Zenyatta S. 

TRIFETA 

PICK FOUR 7/8/9/10 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 SUGAR FISH  6/1 Baze 124 

2 LA KIKA  9/2 Berrios 126 

3 CAVALIERI  7/5 Hernandez 124 

4 HOWIN  8/1 Kimura 118 

5 RICHI  3/2 Fresu 126 
 

8 
$61,000 FM ALW CLM 3UP 1600M(T)  
APROX 20:38 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. (14) 

 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 8/9/10 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 WALTZ ACROSS TEXAS (L) 10/1 Lezcano 120 

2 HELLO KID O KID O (L) 6/1 Hernandez 120 

3 PRINCESA DEL TIGRE (L) 8/1 Frey 125 

4 PRACTICAL DAZZLE (L) 30/1 Demuro 123 

5 WE THE HOBBY (L) 12/1 Kimura 120 

6 LADY MENDELSSOHN (L) 9/2 Rispoli 122 

7 LAVENDER LOVE (L) 5/1 Cohen 120 

8 MISS WILL (L) 20/1 Gonzalez 123 

9 CALIFORNIA ROCKS (L) 20/1 Valdivia, Jr. 120 

10 QUANTUM INNERGY (L) 4/1 Baze 123 

11 GARDEN PARTY (L) 5/1 Herrera 123 

12 TRUE PATRIOT (L) (AE) 6/1 Berrios  123 

13 DONTMESSWITHTESS (L) (AE) 20/1 Carmona 123 

14 ISSA COURT (L) (AE) 9/2 Berrios 125 
 

9 
$200,000 STAKES 3UP 1200M (8) 

APROX 21:08 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 DR. VENKMAN  3/1 Rispoli 126 

2 STRAIGHT NO CHASER  7/5 Velazquez 124 

3 AWESOME RHYTHM  12/1 Ayuso 122 

4 SMOOTH CRUISEIN  30/1 Frey 118 

5 SPEED BOAT BEACH  10/1 Smith 122 

6 WOUND UP  15/1 Cohen 122 

7 MBAGNICK  12/1 Berrios 122 

8 IMAGINATION  5/2 Hernandez 122 
 

10 
$61,000 ALW CLM 3YO 1600M(T) 

(14) 

APROX 21:38 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 EDGE OF MALI (L) 5/1 Desormeaux 122 

2 SLICK (L) 7/2 Rispoli 122 

3 CAT THE CONFIDANTE (L) 12/1 Lezcano 122 

4 TAKE A BREATH (FTL) 5/2 Berrios  124 

5 ATIA (L) 20/1 Velazquez 122 

6 MISS ARTOIS (L) 8/1 Hernandez 122 

7 RESOLVE (L) 15/1 Herrera 122 

8 RIBBONS (L) 6/1 Demuro 122 

9 HEY JESSIE (L) 10/1 Smith 124 

10 LILA (L) 30/1 Ayuso 122 

11 HEY LIL LADY (L) 30/1 Kimura 122 

12 ALERAMO (L) (AE) 15/1 Gonzalez 122 

13 DELIGHTFUL LAURA (L) (AE) 7/2 Berrios 122 

14 PRECISE TIMING (FTL) (AE) 20/1 Baze 122 
 

 


